(c) after taking into account of the unaudited pro forma adjustments as described in
the notes thereto, to demonstrate how the proposed acquisition of the 100%
equity interests in Nanyang Bank might have affected the historical financial
information in respect of the Group as if the acquisition had taken place on
30 June 2015.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group should be read
in conjunction with the financial information contained in this circular and the Accountants’
Report on Nanyang Bank set out in Appendix II to this circular.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group is for
illustrative purposes only, and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture
of the financial position of the Enlarged Group had the Acquisition been completed as at
30 June 2015 or at any future date.

- IV-1 -

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

(ii) Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Enlarged Group

The
Group
as at

30 June
2015

Nanyang
Bank as at

30 September
2015

Unaudited pro forma
adjustments in connection

with the Acquisition

Unaudited
pro forma
Enlarged

Group(1) (2) (3)

(In RMB million)
Assets

Cash and bank balances ..... 76,969 37,421 (23,067) — — 91,323
Clearing settlement funds ..... 5,144 — — — — 5,144
Deposits with exchanges and financial

institutions ..... 1,574 — — — — 1,574
Placements with banks and financial institutions . . . 1,500 8,199 — — — 9,699
Financial assets at fair value through profit or

loss ..... 82,833 3,188 — — — 86,021
Derivative financial instruments ..... — 455 — — — 455
Financial assets held under resale agreements . . . . . 31,647 — — — — 31,647
Available-for-sale financial assets ..... 101,163 39,177 — — — 140,340
Financial assets classified as receivables ..... 172,210 752 — — — 172,962
Loans and advances to customers ..... 108,537 134,779 — — — 243,316
Accounts receivable ..... 5,957 — — — — 5,957
Held-to-maturity investments ..... 6,575 1,979 — — — 8,554
Properties held for sale ..... 31,134 — — — — 31,134
Investment properties ..... 1,603 28 — 287 — 1,918
Investment in subsidiaries ..... — — 53,625 — (53,625) —
Interests in associates ..... 8,691 — — — — 8,691
Property and equipment ..... 3,630 741 — 4,819 — 9,190
Goodwill ..... 324 — — — 24,708 25,032
Other intangible assets ..... 212 — — — — 212
Deferred tax assets ..... 3,651 114 — (68) — 3,697
Other assets ..... 14,603 1,318 — — — 15,921

Total assets ..... 657,957 228,151 30,558 5,038 (28,917) 892,787

Liabilities
Borrowings from the central bank ..... 986 — — — — 986
Accounts payable to brokerage clients ..... 29,401 — — — — 29,401
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or

loss ..... 35 3,771 — — — 3,806
Derivative financial instruments ..... — 242 — — — 242
Deposits from customers ..... — 170,394 — — — 170,394
Financial assets sold under repurchase

agreements ..... 14,668 — — — — 14,668
Placements from banks and financial institutions . . . 3,336 18,599 — — — 21,935
Borrowings ..... 272,505 — 30,558 — — 303,063
Accounts payable ..... 11,068 — — — — 11,068
Investment contract liabilities for policyholders . . . . 12,664 — — — — 12,664
Tax payable ..... 958 321 — — — 1,279
Insurance contract liabilities ..... 26,690 — — — — 26,690
Bonds issued ..... 92,129 — — — — 92,129
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 1,213 — — 758 — 1,971
Other liabilities ..... 81,749 10,187 — — — 91,936

Total liabilities ..... 547,402 203,514 30,558 758 — 782,232

Equity
Share capital ..... 36,257 2,480 — — (2,480) 36,257
Capital reserve ..... 17,431 — — — — 17,431
Investment revaluation reserve ..... 6,748 212 — 4,524 (4,736) 6,748
Surplus reserve ..... 3,394 — — — — 3,394
General reserve ..... 6,297 1,781 — — — 8,078
Retained earnings ..... 30,783 19,753 — (245) (21,289) 29,002
Foreign currency translation reserve ..... (377) 411 — 1 (412) (377)

Equity attributable to equity holders of the
Company ..... 100,533 24,637 — 4,280 (28,917) 100,533

Non-controlling interests ..... 10,022 — — — — 10,022

Total equity ..... 110,555 24,637 — 4,280 (28,917) 110,555

Total equity and liabilities ..... 657,957 228,151 30,558 5,038 (28,917) 892,787

- IV-2 -

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION